

Project Name/No.: **Foster St Water Main Improvements/ 22338**
 Bid Opening: **10/09/2025 at 11 AM**
 Location: **Acton, MA**
 ENG/PM: **Andrew McDonald/Jim Cray**
 Engineer's Estimate: **\$350,000**

Issuing Office: **Burlington Office**
78 Blanchard Rd, Ste 404
Burlington, MA 01803

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME							
				Aqua Line Utility, Inc. 1283 Washington Street Weymouth, MA 02189		Blue Diamond Equipment Co., LLC 73 E Belcher Road Foxboro, MA 02035		Dewcon Inc. P.O. Box 439 Basking Ridge, NJ 07920		N. Granese & Sons, Inc. 59 Jefferson Avenue Salem, MA 01970	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID											
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	8-inch Fully Structural Water Main CIPP Lining, Furnished and Installed as Specified	LF	750	\$ 193.00	\$ 144,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 221,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 262,500.00
3	8-inch Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	60	\$ 325.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
4	8-inch Diameter Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	6	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	400	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
6	Hydrant Assemblies	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7A	1-inch Corporation Stop	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7B	1-inch Curb Stop and Box	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7C	1-inch Polyethylene Water Service Pipe	LF	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
8	2-inch Temporary Water Main	LF	1100	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00
9	Gravel Subbase	CY	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
10	Bituminous Concrete Pavement	SY	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Removal and Disposal of Asbestos Cement (AC) Pipe	LF	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
12	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	CY*	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
13	Replacement of Unsuitable Material with Suitable	CY*	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	Exploratory Evcavation/Test Pits	EA*	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
15	Traffic Control- Police Details	Allowance	1	\$20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 15)					\$319,374.30		\$ 330,704.73		\$392,750.00		\$ 411,804.10

Apparent Low Bidder.

*Indeterminate quantities assumed for comparison of bids.
 Quantities are not guaranteed. Payment will be based on
 actual quantities constructed.